	Quality Assurance	Specification	Document # 13081	Version # 1.0
	Classic White Chips			

PRODUCT: Classic White Chips

UPC:

40005	10,000 count Barista	10 lb. Box
63076	1000 count	25 lb. Box
64104	1000 count	10 lb. Box

DESCRIPTION: White compound chips with a pronounced vanilla flavor profile in two different count sizes. The 1000 count chips are excellent as inclusions in cookies, brownies, and ice cream. The 10,000 count Classic White Barista mini chips are excellent for topping baked goods, beverages, and frozen desserts, as well as easy melting when making hot specialty coffee drinks. In addition, the mini chips are also great as inclusions in cookies, brownies, and ice cream.

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, palm kernel oil, whole **milk** powder, nonfat dry milk, palm oil, **soy** lecithin, vanilla extract.

ALLERGENS: Contains milk and soy.

KOSHER: 

COUNT PER POUND:


1000 ± 100
10,000 ± 600

MICROBIOLOGICAL:

	Max	Unit	Test Method
APC	2,000	cfu/gram	AOAC 966.23
Mold	50	cfu/gram	FDA-BAM 8 th ed.
Yeast	50	cfu/gram	FDA-BAM 8 th ed.
Coliform	10	cfu/gram	MPN: AOAC 966.24 VRB: FDA-BAM 8 th ed. PETRI: AOAC991.14
E. Coli	Negative	-	MPN: AOAC 966.24 VRB: FDA-BAM 8 th ed. PETRI: AOAC991.14

Created\Revised by: Christine Gee, Documentation Specialist	Approved Date: 12/17/2018 9:23:34 AM
Approved by: Heckel, Brittany, Regulatory Compliance Specialist	Page 1 of 2

This document is proprietary to Ghirardelli Chocolate Company, is for *internal use only* and must not be further distributed without proper authorization. User: please refer to Factory Document Library site in SharePoint to verify that document is current.

	Quality Assurance	Specification	Document # 13081	Version # 1.0
	Classic White Chips			

Salmonella - 375 grams	Negative	-	AOAC RI100201
-------------------------------	----------	---	---------------

RECOMMENED STORAGE: Should be stored in a well-ventilated area that is free from strong odors. The temperature should be between 55°- 65°F, with relative humidity below 50%.

SHELF LIFE: 12 months from the date of manufacture.

NUTRITIONALS:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	15g
Amount per serving	
Calories	80
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
Total Fat 4g	5%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol < 5mg	2%
Sodium 20mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 9g	3%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 7g Added Sugars	14%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 50mg	4%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 70mg	0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

100g Nutrition Report		
Description	Quantity	Qty Um
Calroies	525.374	kcal
Fat	27.532	g
Saturated Fat	23.539	g
Trans Fat	0.348	g
Cholesterol	22.194	mg
Total Carbohydrate	60.277	g
Total Sugars	60.034	g
Added Sugars	45.222	g
Fiber, Total Dietary	0.137	g
Protein	9.378	g
Sodium	146.456	mg
Calcium	324.607	mg
Iron	0.143	mg
Potassium	475.763	mg
Vitamin D	0.017	µg

Created\Revised by: Christine Gee, Documentation Specialist	Approved Date: 12/17/2018 9:23:34 AM
Approved by: Heckel, Brittany, Regulatory Compliance Specialist	Page 2 of 2

This document is proprietary to Ghirardelli Chocolate Company, is for *internal use only* and must not be further distributed without proper authorization. User: please refer to Factory Document Library site in SharePoint to verify that document is current.